

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3671/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2013 in SA No.137/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

SHREE MAHILA GRIHA UDYOG LIJJAT PAPAD&AN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA BERRY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sanghi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, learned counsel appearing  
for the sole respondent, accepts notice.  
Leave granted.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master