

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014 in Civil Appeal No.5039/2014

SHREE MAHILA GRIHA UDYOG LIJJAT PAPAD&AN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA BERRY
(for clarification and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned for three weeks on the ground of personal difficulty of arguing counsel for sole respondent.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)