

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2015

(Application for clarification)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2015

(Application for dismissal of Appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5039 OF 2014

Shree Mahila Griha Udyog Lijjat Papad & Anr. ..Appellants

VERSUS

Pushpa Berry ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application No. 1(Application for clarification) in the Appeal mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th October, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners seeking adjournment on account of non-availability of the counsel, matter is adjourned for six weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Counsel for the sole Respondent has on 18.11.2015 filed an application for dismissal of Appeal. The application has been registered as I.A. No. 2 of 2015.

The Applications in the the Appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Pragati Neekhar, Advocate
17-B, I.P. Estate, IAEA House, New Delhi-2.
2. Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Advocate
D-75, Gulmohar Park, Khelgaon, New Delhi-49.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR