

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5039/2014

SHREE MAHILA GRIH UDYOG LIJJAT PAPPAD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA BERRY

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Prashant Dahat, Adv.
Mr. Atul Dong, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aditya Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Satvic Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Palash Pareek, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent,
list the matter on 08.05.2025.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)